

Michael G. Sherrard Elected a Fellow of the College of Labour and Employment Lawyers November 2022

Congratulations to <u>Michael Sherrard</u> who was elected a Fellow of <u>The College of Labor and</u> <u>Employment Lawyers</u>. Fellows are recognized as distinguished members of the labour and employment bar who promote achievement, advancement and excellence in the practice by setting standards of professionalism and civility, sharing their experience and knowledge and acting as a resource for academia, government, the judiciary and the community at large.

Michael meets each of these criteria and then some...

The Managing Partner of Sherrard Kuzz LLP, Michael is recognized as one of Canada's leading employment and labour lawyers by Chambers Global®, Who's Who Legal® (Global Elite Thought Leader & Most Highly Regarded), Legal 500®, Best Lawyers® and Lexpert® and as a Five Star Safety Lawyer by Canadian Occupational Safety®.

Former Chair of each of the National Labour and Employment Law Section of the Canadian Bar Association and the Labour and Employment Law Section of the Ontario Bar Association, Michael – a former teacher - is widely published and frequently asked to chair or speak at international and national conferences.

Current Chair of Skilled Trades Ontario (a Provincial Crown Agency under the Ministry of Labour, Immigration, Training and Skills Development), Michael also sits on the board of directors of Skills Canada (Ontario), Support Ontario Youth and the Council of Professional Investigators of Ontario. He is a Past Executive Member of the Leukemia & Lymphoma Society of Canada (LLSC), Past Corporate Chair of the LLSC's Light The Night, and Past Chair of the Yves Landry Foundation.

Michael is the recipient of several awards including the Construction Institute of Canada's Chancellor's Award of Excellence, Council of Ontario Construction Associations (COCA) Hard Hat Award of Excellence, University of New Brunswick Alumni Award of Distinction, Canadian Interuniversity Sport (U Sports) Lester B. Pearson Award, and the Canadian Franchise Association Volunteer Leadership Excellence Award and Distinguished Franchise Support Service Award.

Sherrard Kuzz LLP www.sherrardkuzz.com 416.603.0700 Main; 416.420.0738 24-Hour